
Operator 

Address 

Lazarus Energy Holdings, LLC 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION □ Cor rected Report
Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels) 

Month APRIL 20 � 
------------------------------ -----------------

_8_ 0_1_T_ r_a_v_is_, _S_te_2_1_0_0---=--.,--=--=-=---:-:--------------Reg istration No. 
Street or P. 0. Box No. 

010763

FormR-1 
Page 1 
(Rev. 1974) 

Houston.T exas 77002 Nixon Refinery
City State Zip Code Refinery Name 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Storage 
Name of Material 

� 
Beginning 

of Month 
Rec:elpts 

Prooane 1 491 
Butane 2 

Butane - Prooane 3 

Motor Gasoline 4 

Kerosene 5 

Home Heatina Oil 6 

Diesel Fuel 7 49958 
Other Middle Distillates 8 

Aviation Gasoline 9 

Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel 10 110566 
Naptha •Type Jet Fuel 11 

Fuel Oil #4 For Utilitv Use 12 

Fuel Oils #5 #6 For Utilitv Use 13 

Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utilitv Use 14 

Fuel Oils #5 #6 For Non-Utilitv Use 15 

Bunker C 16 

Navv Soecial 17 

Other Residual Fuels 18 1428 
Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 161276 
Lubricants 20 

SnPcial Naothas 21 

SOivent Products 22 

Miscellaneous 23 

Crude Oil 24 22363 367296 

TOTALS: (Barrels) 
346082 367296 

CERTIFICATE: 

I declare undm penalties preocrlbed In Sec. 91.143). Tezu Natural Re110urce■ Cede, that I 

am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under my 

supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein are true, correct, and 

com lete to the beat or m lmowle p y e. dg 

INPUT 

Runs to Stills Products 

and/or Blends Manufactured 

62520 

93110 

89383 
97031 

348616 
348616 342044 

Q /,/_,-,1 
Signature fl V • './ 

Date a,/;'f/ }t?;;,c/ 
, 

Telephone No. _8_3_0_-5_ 8�2 _-3_2_0_2_
Area Code 

Fuel Storage End 

Used Dellvertes of Month 

23 468 

18531 93947 

72602 131074 

89630 1181 

58685 199622 

41043 
23 239448 467335 

/ti 
,rtte f'l�t �

582 -3202 
Number 

RECEIVED

RRC OF TEXAS

JUN 11 2024

O&G

AUSTIN, TX



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION D Corrected Report

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Operator Lazarus Energy Holdings, LLC 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC " 

Received 
Number § 

From 

TARTAN 24 

I 

TOTALS 

Barrels 

367296 

367296 

" 

8 Barrels 

Month APRIL 20 24 
----------

Registration No. 010763 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

" " 

8 Barrels 8 Barrels 

• 

" 

8 Barrels 

Form R-1 
Page 2 
(Rev. 1974) 

Receipt Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 
on Pagel. 

Total 

367296 

367296 



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION D Corrected Report 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Operator Lazarus Energy Holdings, LLC 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC ., 
Number § 

Delivered To 

ARNOLD OIL 7 

CAMPANA OIL 7 

FIDELITY 7 

OP ENERGY 7 

TEXAS TRANSCHEM 7 

ANCHOR VALLEY 19 

IWC OIL 19 

LINCOLN 19 

ROBERTSONS 19 

SERV ENERGY 19 

TRITON . 

19 

LEH 10 

MERCURIA 18 

TOTALS 

., 

Barrels 8 

2987 

7053 

5550 19 

1887 19 

1054 19 

12601 

4757 

6984 

378 

5945 

2640 

72602 

89630 

214068 

Month APRIL 20 24 
---------

Registration No. 010763 

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

., 

! Barrels 8 Barrels Barrels 

19439 

3229 

2712 

25380 

., 
8 Barrels 

Form R-1 

Page 3 
(Rev. 1974) 

Delivery_ Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 
on Page I. 

Total 

2987 

7053 

24989 

5116 

3766 

12601 

4757 

6984 

378 

5945 

2640 

72602 

89630 

239448 



Detail Statement of Stocks at End 

of Period (Group Each Kind of 

Stock Together and Total) 

Operator Lazarus Energy Holdings, LLC 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION D Corrected Report

FormR-1 
Page 4 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month APRIL 20 24 
---------

(Rev. 1974) 

Quantities Shown on This Page Must 
Equal Amount Shown on Page 1. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) Registration No. 010763 

1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 

., ., ., ., 

Capacity 't:I Barrels Capacity 't:I Barrels Capacity 't:I Barrels Capacity 't:I Barrels 0 0 0 0 
u u u 

700 1 142 16384 10 14920 122363 19 244 

700 1 326 700 19 100 122363 19 108691 

14,834 7 700 19 300 

5512 7 3703 10581 24 

5512 7 55950 24 39503 

32,454 7 56132 24 

10,367 10 8111 700 19 

10,270 10 1743 122363 7 75467 

5,497 10 304 10329 24 1529 

16384 10 4754 56593 24 11 

5068 18 401 122363 10 101242 

5099 18 237 56593 7 13812 

5037 18 543 56593 19 44962 

5049 24 56593 19 45325 

16,384 19 122363 7 965 

* 

138867 X 20264 744937 X 338136 244726 X 108935 X 

* TOTAL ALL COLUMNS


